
REZULTĀTI
ZĒNIEM

60m/b
1 Sondors Kārlis 150497 Preiļu nov. BJSS 8.81 8.85 L.Valdonis
2 Ziņģis Edgars 200197 Kuldīgas nov. SS 8.88 8.93 E.Brūveris
3 Gulbis Edijs 010498 Bauskas nov. BJSS 9.17 9.26 A.Indriksone
4 Kornijenko Imants 270397 D-pils BJSS 9.24 9.34 I.Maļcevs
5 Beļaunieks Krišjānis 100798 Madonas BJSS 9.46 9.33 L.Līcīte
6 Sinčukovs Maksims 260698 Liepājas SSS 9.47 9.34 M.,V.Aloncevi
7 Sidorovs Aleksejs 270697 SS "Arkādija" 9.37 9.35 M.Ārente
8 Dzirkals Mārcis 030297 Valmieras BSS 9.33 9.44 P.Karlivāns
9 Namavīrs Dmitrijs 210297 SS "Arkādija" 9.71 J.Iļjušina

10 Škutāns Rolands 101097 Krāslavas SS 9.93 V.Beinarovičs
11 Makareni Pāvels 080398 Aizkraukles nov. SS 10.05 V.Veļčinskis
12 Studāns Rūdolfs 040897 J-pils SS 10.08 A.Noris
13 Veselis Roberts 180297 V-pils nov. BJSS 10.27 D.Lodiņš
14 Zīberts Edgars 190798 V-pils nov. BJSS 10.43 A.Paipals
15 Šostakovičs Ritvars 270597 Bauskas nov. BJSS 10.50 V.Zariņš
16 Jankovskis Rihards 140597 V-pils nov. BJSS 10.84 A.Kiršteins
17 Roščupkins 030698 D-pils BJSS 10.97 G.Kozireva
18 Bogdanovičs Andris 040197 Krāslavas SS 11.11 I.Umbraško
19 Stankevičs Jēkabs 031098 Valmieras BSS 11.22 P.Karlivāns
20 Bojārs Juris 130397 Bauskas nov. BJSS 11.45 V.Zariņš
21 Drieks Endijs 020797 V-pils nov. BJSS 11.52 A.Kiršteins

Miļūns Kaspars 310598 Bauskas nov. BJSS diskv. A.Indriksone

60m
1 Vārpiņš Rinalds 260297 BJC IK "Auseklis" 7.58 7.37 M.Lūse
2 Millers Ričards 050697 SS "Arkādija" 7.53 7.51 I.Zālīte
3 ValinščikovsValērijs 110897 SS "Arkādija" 7.82 7.70 J.Volkinšteins
4 Logins Ralfs 080397 Balvu BJSS 7.84 7.78 S.Keisele
5 Sokolovs Artūrs 050198 SS "Arkādija" 7.86 7.81 J.Iļjušina
6 Ezeriņš Sīmanis 200597 SS "Arkādija" 7.85 7.88 I.Zālīte
7 Dzedulis Ilgvars 010397 Cēsu SS 7.85 7.88 E.Ozols
8 Volkovs Oļegs 200797 Jelgavas BJSS 7.88 8.02 A.Cīrulis
9 Gulbis Edijs 010498 Bauskas nov. BJSS 8.05 A.Indriksone

10 Šumskis Deivids 140397 Bauskas nov. BJSS 8.06 A.Indriksone
Birznieks Gatis 050397 Kuldīgas nov. SS 8.06 E.Brūveris

12 Fjodorovs Daniels 020498 Iecavas nov. SS "Dartija" 8.07 D.Vizule
13 Fridrihsons Elvis 050597 Smiltenes BJSS 8.10 L.Peļņa
14 Vanags Kristofers 150897 Aizkraukles nov. SS 8.13 A.Jegorova

Karpinskis Austris 140698 BJC IK "Auseklis" 8.13 M.Lūse
16 Rasa Ansis Gusts 210797 SS "Arkādija" 8.15 A.Saņņikovs,G.Ļebedevs
17 Ļaksa Aigars 070398 Krāslavas SS 8.16 M.Šlapina
18 Melnacis Tomass 020298 Kuldīgas nov. SS 8.23 I.Stukule
19 Simsons Toms 230697 SS "Arkādija" 8.30 I.Zālīte

Borodins Ivans 080197 SS "Arkādija" 8.30 L.Romānova
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Priede Kārlis 120897 Jūrmalas SS 8.30 A.Muša
Šņigirs Dmitrijs 050397 Ludzas nov. SS 8.30 S.Fenčenko

23 Dīcis Rihards 241198 Jelgavas BJSS 8.30 S.Lorence
24 Bakanauskis Dāvis 010497 V-pils nov. BJSS 8.38 A.Kiršteins
25 Damarks Vladislavs 060397 Jelgavas BJSS 8.39 S.Lorence
26 Krūkliņš Aldis 240297 Talsu nov. SS 8.41 A.Jansons
27 Ēvelis Klāvs 271297 Aizkraukles nov. SS 8.45 I.Vītola
28 Klim-Afonskis Filips 100198 D-pils BJSS 8.46 I.Maļcevs
29 Goldmanis Vincents 280298 Ogres nov. SC 8.47 G.Heidingers
30 Bogužs Jānis 080498 Saldus SS 8.48 A.Piļickis
31 Delerts Viktors 010498 Kandavas nov. BJSS 8.49 A.Gross
32 Bērziņš Vairis 080298 Liepājas SSS 8.51 D.Stumbre
33 Strazdītis Rūdolfs 040398 Valmieras BSS 8.53 A.Kalniņš
34 Gecevičs Nikita 191297 D-pils BJSS 8.54 G.Kozireva
35 Šostakovičs Ritvars 270597 Bauskas nov. BJSS 8.55 V.Zariņš

Mednis Oskars 060697 Vārkavas nov.SS 8.55 E.Vaivods
37 Bojārs Armands 170198 SS "Arkādija" 8.58 I.Zālīte
38 Jarošs Sergejs 040798 Ludzas nov. SS 8.66 S.Fenčenko
39 Censonis Valts 241298 Aizkraukles nov. SS 8.70 A.Jegorova
40 Doniņš Elvis Raivo 240298 Liepājasraj. SS 8.71 G.Ozola
41 Purvišķis Jānis 300597 Bauskas nov. BJSS 8.76 V.Zariņš
42 Rocēns Ēriks 260298 Siguldas SS 8.79 A.Ziediņa
43 Ļitvinčuks Sergejs 100197 V-pils nov. BJSS 8.83 A.Čaklis
44 Valdmanis Ģirts 030298 Liepājas SSS 8.86 D.Stumbre
45 Bernās Edvards 081198 Talsu nov. SS 8.99 J.Vīriņš
46 Čeirs Rūdolfs 210398 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 9.08 A.Strods
47 Riekstiņš Dzintars 180798 Rūjienas nov. SS 9.18 I.Grava
48 Dilkevičs Oskars 211098 Liepājasraj. SS 9.22 M.Pūpola
49 Gulbis Roberts 190898 Valkas nov. BJSS 9.26 M.Gerke

Kovtuns Viktors 130798 Ludzas nov. SS 9.26 S.Fenčenko
51 Vadonis Rolands 231097 Liepājas SSS 9.38 D.Stumbre
52 Ducens Kristaps 090698 SS "Arkādija" 9.38 I.Zālīte
53 Bojārs Juris 130397 Bauskas nov. BJSS 9.61 V.Zariņš

300 m
1 Vārpiņš Rinalds 260297 BJC IK "Auseklis" 40.14 M.Lūse
2 Millers Ričards 050697 SS "Arkādija" 40.44 I.Zālīte
3 Karpinskis Austris 140698 BJC IK "Auseklis" 41.78 M.Lūse
4 Dzedulis Ilgvars 010397 Cēsu SS 41.94 E.Ozols
5 Kupčs Gatis 300997 Jelgavas BJSS 42.76 M.Ukstiņa
6 Patmalnieks Aigars 080197 SS "Arkādija" 42.80 L.Strekalovskis
7 Priede Kārlis 120897 Jūrmalas SS 43.08 A.Muša
8 Sinčukovs Maksims 260698 Liepājas SSS 43.22 M.,V.Aloncevi
9 Fridrihsons Elvis 050597 Smiltenes BJSS 43.36 L.Peļņa

10 Šumskis Deivids 140397 Bauskas nov. BJSS 43.67 A.Indriksone
11 Heiliks Artjoms 010397 SS "Arkādija" 43.92 L.Romānova
12 Zauriņš Roberts 170497 Saldus SS 44.78 D.Mankusa
13 Šņigirs Dmitrijs 050397 Ludzas nov. SS 44.93 S.Fenčenko
14 Miļūns Kaspars 310598 Bauskas nov. BJSS 45.01 A.Indriksone
15 Kromans Valdis 120398 D-pils BJSS 45.29 G.Kozireva
16 Lejnieks Mika 170897 Iecavas nov. SS "Dartija" 45.38 V.Gailums
17 Bogužs Jānis 080498 Saldus SS 46.71 A.Piļickis
18 Kalliņš Kārlis 020298 V-pils nov. BJSS 46.88 D.Lodiņš
19 Andrjuns Marks 310198 SS "Arkādija" 47.73 A.Pupina



20 Bojārs Armands 170198 SS "Arkādija" 47.83 I.Zālīte
21 Straupenieks Elviss 010998 Liepājas SSS 48.30 D.Stumbre
22 Statkus Daniels 071097 Saldus SS 49.62 D.Mankusa
23 Bakanauskis Dāvis 010497 V-pils nov. BJSS 49.79 A.Kiršteins
24 Gulbis Roberts 190898 Valkas nov. BJSS 50.08 M.Gerke
25 Rocēns Ēriks 260298 Siguldas SS 50.17 A.Ziediņa
26 Vasiļonoks Artūrs 160498 Daugavpils BJSS 51.04
27 Riekstiņš Dzintars 180798 Rūjienas nov. SS 51.73 I.Grava
28 Siņevolnovs Zahars 190997 SS "Arkādija" 51.86 L.Strekalovskis
29 Dilkevičs Oskars 211098 Liepājasraj. SS 53.97 M.Pūpola

600 m
1 Puhoviks Antons 090297 D-pils BJSS 1:34.22 I.Maļcevs
2 Kupčs Gatis 300997 Jelgavas BJSS 1:35.23 M.Ukstiņa
3 Eniņš Kārlis 160497 V-pils nov. BJSS 1:37.14 D.Lodiņš
4 Kauliņš Edijs 260397 Lielvārdes nov. SC 1:37.82 I.Puķīte
5 Mucenieks Ingars 100397 Tukuma SS 1:38.53 G.Auziņš
6 Gavars Lauris 070297 Vārkavas nov.SS 1:38.88 S.Stankevičs
7 Kistners Romāns 070598 SS "Arkādija" 1:39.26 A.Saņņikovs,G.Ļebedevs
8 Meļķis Helvijs 090397 Iecavas nov. SS "Dartija" 1:41.21 V.Gailums
9 Raudziņš Eglons 210497 Vārkavas nov.SS 1:43.60 E.Vaivods

10 Daugulis Edgars 271197 Siguldas SS 1:45.41 A.Ziediņa
11 Jarošs Andrejs 040798 Ludzas nov. SS 1:46.43 S.Fenčenko
12 Grieznis Didzis 180397 MSĢ/Ogres nov.SC 1:47.58 G.Bitītis,J.Iklāvs
13 Štāks Edgars 010698 Cēsu SS/SK "Ašais" 1:48.61 A.Āboliņš
14 Samsonovs Ernests 230297 Cēsu SS/SK "Ašais" 1:51.71 A.Āboliņš
15 Belanovičs Mihails 100397 V-pils SS "Spars" 1:55.13 S.Paipals-Šulcs

2000 m
1 Polis Raivis 310197 MSĢ 6:38.39 G.Bitītis
2 Bogdanovs Valdis 230197 Liepājasraj. SS 6:45.88 M.Pūpola
3 Britanovs Aleksandrs 101097 Valkas nov. BJSS 7:00.84 M.Gerke
4 Jēkabsons Salvis 160197 Saldus SS 7:01.61 A.Piļickis
5 Jarošs Sergejs 040798 Ludzas nov. SS 7:02.40 S.Fenčenko
6 Lisovskis Igors 260398 Valkas nov. BJSS 7:04.32 M.Gerke
7 Lazdiņš Agnis 130998 Lielvārdes nov. SC 7:18.55 J.Liepa
8 Sondors Dainis 291098 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 7:19.11 A.Strods
9 Bērziņš Kristaps 190498 Talsu nov. SS 7:19.56 A.Jansons

10 Lavrinovičs Daniels 190398 J-pils SS 7:20.19 A.Noris
11 Jurtajevs Nikita 150597 D-pils BJSS 7:21.70 G.Kozireva
12 Rumbergs Janeks 240298 Talsu nov. SS 7:30.18 A.Jansons
13 Drusts Jānis 271198 V-pils nov. BJSS 7:31.57 A.Čaklis
14 Lucs Roberts 021098 7:38.04
15 Burcevs Žanis 200497 Krāslavas SS 7:39.76 V.Nipere
16 Slavikovs Kirils 270697 V-pils SS "Spars" 8:09.25 S.Paipals-Šulcs

4x160 m stafete
1 SS "Arkādija"-1.kom. 1:29.03

Ričards Millers , Sīmanis Ezeriņš , Artjoms Heilihs, Sokolovs Arturs 
2 Daugavpils 1:32.16

Filips Klim-Afonskis , Imants Kornijenko , Nikita Gecevičs , Antons Puhoviks 
3 Jelgava 1:34.52



Vladislavs Damareks  Rihards Dīcis , Gatis Kupčs , Oļegs Volkovs 
4 Bauskas nov. BJSS 1:34.74

Ritvars Šostakovičs , Deivids Šumskis , Edijs Gulbis , Kaspars Miļūns 
5 Iecavas nov. SS "Dartija" 1:35.19

Daniels Fjodorovs , Mika Lejnieks , Helvijs Meļķis , Žanis Sevastjonovs 
6 Aizkraukles nov. SS 1:37.30

Pavels Makareni , Uldis Jurens , Valts Censonis , Kristafers Vanags  
7 Ludzas nov. SS 1:38.90

Andris Jarošs , Sergejs Jarošs , Viktors Kovtuns , Dmitrijs Šņigirs 1:38.90

Kārtslēkšana
1 Valeiņa Edvards 230297 SS "Arkādija" 3.40 A.Obižajevs
2 Rjazevs Sergejs 210297 Vecumnieku nov. SS 3.00 I.Zilgalvis
3 Škutāns Rolands 101097 Krāslavas SS 2.60 V.Beinarovičs
4 Stankevičs Jēkabs 031098 Valmieras BSS 2.45 P.Karlivāns
5 Čakšs Mareks 241097 Vecumnieku nov. SS 2.30 I.Zilgalvis
6 Laizāns Pēteris 210597 Talsu nov. SS 2.10 A.Jansons

Lodes grūšana
1 Roziņš Dagnis 300597 Jelgavas nov. SC 14.03 I.Roziņš
2 Oliņš Dāvis 040297 Valmieras BSS 13.65 H.Oliņš
3 Groševs Deniss 260297 Balvu SS 12.75 S.Keisele,A.Iecelnieks
4 Gailums Patriks 100598 SS "Arkādija" 12.57 I.Eversone
5 Alksnis Raimonds 170397 Talsu nov. SS 12.15 A.Jansons
6 Briedis Raivis 080197 Aizkraukles nov. SS 11.77 M.Holsts
7 Treijs Jānis 230197 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS11.65 R.Turka
8 Grebis Gints 080298 V-pils SS "Spars" 11.15 J.Petrovičs,A.Kronbergs
9 Tropiņš Uģis 260997 Talsu nov. SS 11.06 A.Jansons

10 Saviclis Kristiāns 020197 Valkas nov. BJSS 10.95 M.Gerke
11 Jurins Uldis 170197 Aizkraukles nov. SS 10.79 A.Jegorova
12 Petrovs Vjačeslavs 310397 Preiļu nov. BJSS 10.43 A.Iļjins
13 Purvišķis Jānis 300597 Bauskas nov. BJSS 10.33 V.Zariņš
14 Neicenieks Ričards 010998 Līvānu BJSS 10.22 V.Grigorjevs
15 Bogdanovičs Andris 040197 Krāslavas SS 10.18 I.Umbraško
16 Geks Kristaps 231097 Ķekavas nov.-Ķekava 10.01 patst.
17 Timma Kārlis 140397 Talsu nov. SS 9.78 A.Jansons
18 Kolbergs Mārtiņš 100197 V-pils nov. BJSS 9.74 A.Paipals
19 Oļehnovičs Edijs 160797 Tukuma SS 9.42 G.Auziņš
20 Fomčenko Andrejs 180898 Saldus SS 9.33 D.Mankusa
21 Počs Andris 050898 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 8.85 A.Strods
22 Gulbis Ēriks 150297 Iecavas nov. SS "Dartija" 8.74 E.Gāga
23 Lavrenovs Dmitrijs 020397 Preiļu nov. BJSS 8.34 V.Neištadte
24 Einštāls Artis 050598 Talsu nov. SS 8.31 J.Vīriņš
25 Lapacinskis Renāts 150397 Rūjienas nov. SS 7.92 I.Grava
26 Lubgans Sandis 121198 Cēsu SS/SK "Ašais" 7.81 A.Āboliņš
27 Šefanovskis Artūrs 240398 V-pils SS "Spars" 7.75 J.Petrovičs,A.Kronbergs
28 Bergs Aksels 251298 V-pils SS "Spars" 7.22 B.Romanovska
29 Robalds Emīls 190298 Talsu nov. SS 6.80 A.Jansons

Augstlēkšana
1 Smilškalns Egīls 070197 Līvānu BJSS 1.76 M.Vilcāne
2 Sondors Kārlis 150497 Preiļu nov. BJSS 1.74 L.Valdonis



3 Ramanis Niks 230797 Smiltenes BJSS 1.68 M.Stabiņš
4 Ziņģis Edgars 200197 Kuldīgas nov. SS 1.65 E.Brūveris
5 Sidorovs Aleksejs 270697 SS "Arkādija" 1.60 M.Ārente
6 Bērsons Dāvis 100897 Kandavas nov. BJSS 1.55 A.Gross
7 Doniņš Elvis Raivo 240298 Liepājasraj. SS 1.55 G.Ozola
8 Jarošs Andrejs 040798 Ludzas nov. SS 1.50 S.Fenčenko
8 Drieks Endijs 020797 V-pils nov. BJSS 1.50 A.Kiršteins

10 Kauliņš Edijs 260397 Lielvārdes nov. SC 1.50 I.Puķīte
11 Ruzga Endijs 230698 V-pils nov. BJSS 1.45 A.Čaklis
12 Rūmnieks Fēlikss 100198 V-pils SS "Spars" 1.40 J.Petrovičs,A.Kronbergs
12 Ragelis Raimonds 151298 Jelgavas nov. SC 1.40 L.Nagle

Drusts Jānis 271198 V-pils nov. BJSS bez.rez. A.Čaklis
Buivids Armands 030698 SS "Arkādija" bez.rez. J.Iļjušina
Štelmahers Pauls Kristians 081098 Jelgavas nov. SC bez.rez. E.Čakša
Dzirkals Mārcis 030297 Valmieras BSS bez.rez. P.Karlivāns

Tāllēkšana
1 Smilškalns Egīls 070197 Līvānu BJSS 5.93 M.Vilcāne
2 Namavīrs Dmitrijs 210297 SS "Arkādija" 5.70 J.Iļjušina
3 Ezeriņš Sīmanis 200597 SS "Arkādija" 5.58 I.Zālīte
4 ValinščikovsValērijs 110897 SS "Arkādija" 5.40 J.Volkinšteins
5 Apinis Reno 290898 Madonas BJSS 5.39 A.Krauklītis
6 Sokolovs Artūrs 050198 SS "Arkādija" 5.37 J.Iļjušina
7 Beļaunieks Krišjānis 100798 Madonas BJSS 5.31 L.Līcīte
8 Melnacis Tomass 020298 Kuldīgas nov. SS 5.29 I.Stukule
9 Ļaksa Aigars 070398 Krāslavas SS 5.20 M.Šlapina

10 Brunkevičs Aksels 240197 V-pils SS "Spars" 5.20 J.Petrovičs,A.Kronbergs
11 Sparāns Arnolds 260297 Vārkavas nov.SS 5.13 S.Stankevičs
12 Delerts Viktors 010498 Kandavas nov. BJSS 5.11 A.Gross
13 Simsons Toms 230697 SS "Arkādija" 5.06 I.Zālīte
14 Gecevičs Nikita 191297 D-pils BJSS 5.06 G.Kozireva
15 Goldmanis Vincents 280298 Ogres nov. SC 5.00 G.Heidingers
16 Bērziņš Vairis 080298 Liepājas SSS 4.98 D.Stumbre
17 Ēvelis Klāvs 271297 Aizkraukles nov. SS 4.97 I.Vītola
18 Borodins Ivans 080197 SS "Arkādija" 4.86 L.Romānova
19 Studāns Rūdolfs 040897 J-pils SS 4.84 A.Noris
20 Heiliks Artjoms 010397 SS "Arkādija" 4.82 L.Romānova
21 Censonis Valts 241298 Aizkraukles nov. SS 4.76 A.Jegorova
22 Strazdītis Rūdolfs 040398 Valmieras BSS 4.76 A.Kalniņš
23 Grebis Gints 080298 V-pils SS "Spars" 4.74 J.Petrovičs,A.Kronbergs
24 Ļitvinčuks Sergejs 100197 V-pils nov. BJSS 4.73 A.Čaklis
25 Makareni Pāvels 080398 Aizkraukles nov. SS 4.72 V.Veļčinskis
26 Irmejs Reinis 270698 SS "Arkādija" 4.64 I.Zālīte
27 Ducens Kristaps 090698 SS "Arkādija" 4.59 I.Zālīte
28 Roziņš Dagnis 300597 Jelgavas nov. SC 4.51 I.Roziņš
29 Ruzga Endijs 230698 V-pils nov. BJSS 4.50 A.Čaklis
30 Ragelis Raimonds 151298 Jelgavas nov. SC 4.46 L.Nagle
31 Valdmanis Ģirts 030298 Liepājas SSS 4.37 D.Stumbre
32 Karuzins Jānis 230798 Cēsu SS/SK "Ašais" 4.33 A.Āboliņš
33 Jankevičs Andris 280798 V-pils SS "Spars" 4.25 S.Paipals-Šulcs
34 Štelmahers Pauls Kristians081098 Jelgavas nov. SC 4.15 E.Čakša
35 Buivids Armands 030698 SS "Arkādija" 4.12 J.Iļjušina
36 Vadonis Rolands 231097 Liepājas SSS 4.12 D.Stumbre
37 Dīcis Rihards 241198 Jelgavas BJSS 4.10 S.Lorence
38 Damarks Vladislavs 060397 Jelgavas BJSS 4.02 S.Lorence
39 Čeirs Rūdolfs 210398 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS 3.88 A.Strods
40 Larionovs Ēriks 060498 V-pils SS "Spars" 3.79 S.Paipals-Šulcs


